 Digital Variable Multi Air Conditioner
MDS080B（（（（R））））5 ~ MDS500B（（（（R））））5
Operation Manual
©2008 McQuay International
1
                                                                                              MDS0905-A1
                                                                                   Part No: M08019460091
  Content

W 3600 3600 4200 6300 6300 7200 8000 9000 12000 12000 13500
Heating
Btu/h 12290 12290 14340 21520 21520 24590 27320 30736 40980 40980 46100
m³/h 0.31 0.31 0.36 0.54 0.54 0.60 0.67 0.99 0.99 0.99 1.11 Water
flow GPM 1.37 1.37 1.59 2.38 2.38 2.64 2.95 4.36 4.36 4.36 4.89
Air pressure drop
(Pa)  7 7 13 12 12 17 23 31 31 31 26
Water pressure
drop (kPa) 2 2 3 6 6 7 9 11 11 11 17
kg 9.5 9.5 9.5 11 11 11 11 14 14 14 15 Net
weight lb. 21 21 21 24 24 24 24 31 31 31 33
Rows 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Note: Tested condition: 60℃ Entering water, 50℃ leaving water.
Accessories: Electrical heater
Model of indoor Model of heater Capacity(kW) Power Ampere(A) Intersection surface (mm²)
HDP1.2T08-15 1.2 220-240V～/50Hz 5.5 1.5 MCC009TP/011TP/015T
P HDP2.4T08-15 2.4 220-240V～/50Hz 11 2.5
HDP2.4T18-32 2.4 220-240V～/50Hz 11 2.5 MCC018TP/020TP/028/TP/0
32TP HDP3.6T18-32 3.6 220-240V～/50Hz 16.5 4
HDP2.4T35-45 2.4 220-240V～/50Hz 11 2.5
MCC035TP/045TP
HDP3.6T35-45 3.6 220-240V～/50Hz 16.5 4
HDP4.8T35-50 4.8 380-415V/3N～/50Hz 10.5 2.5 MCC035TP/045TP/050T
P HDP7.2T35-50 7.2 380-415V/3N～/50Hz 16 4
HDP5.4T60 5.4 380-415V/3N～/50Hz 12 4
HDP7.2T60 7.2 380-415V/3N～/50Hz 16 4 MCC060TP
HDP10.8T60 10.8 380-415V/3N～/50Hz 23.5 4
Notes:  1. Electrical heater power shall be supplied independently, and intersection size shall meet the requirement of cable.
         2. Electrical heater shall fix with indoor units tightly.
         3. To select the right fuse to couple with electrical heater.
         4. Earth connecting is a must for electrical heater.